to perform the requested maintenance and as needed repairs of equipment performed in the field and at their own repair facility, including 

contracted response time(s) to emergency and non-emergency service calls, notification of repair delays and to provide contract maintenance 

and inventory reports. Severity 1 issues are dispatched twenty four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty five (365) days a year including 

holidays. The standard Response time is 2 hours or less for  Severity 1 events. 

In addition, in order to protect your system investment, any factory certified modifications or enhancements to the hardware or software for your